

## Amendments to the Notice of Race

The Organizing Authority for the 2023 Hot Rum Series will be: The Santa Barbara Yacht Club (SBYC), 130 Harbor Way, Santa Barbara, CA 93109

The notation [NP] in a *rule* means that a boat may not protest another boat for breaking that *rule*. This changes RRS 60.1(a).

The notation [DP] in a *rule* means that the penalty for a breach of a *rule* may, at the discretion of the protest committee, be less than disqualification.

1. The dates of the 2023 Hot Rum Series have been amended to the following dates:

February 4 – Hot Rum #1

February 18 – Hot Rum #2

February 25 March 5 – Hot Rum #3

Notice of Race Instruction 3.3 is deleted and replaced with:

- 3.3 Valid PHRF rating certificates for PHRF boats must be on file with the PHRF office of Southern California no later than 1700 hours on March 1, 2023. A certificate displayed online at <a href="https://www.phrfsocal.org">www.phrfsocal.org</a> shall constitute proof of valid rating.
- Posted by SBYC Race Committee 2/24/23 @ 1130